

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10029/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) Nos. 364/2023 and 365/2023 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai)

A RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GONUGUNTA MADHUSUDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101739/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.101740/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal , AOR
Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Shandilya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav More, Adv.
Mr. Anish Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Petrushka Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two separate orders dated 20th July, 2023 passed on Interlocutory Application Nos.407 of 2023 and 385 of 2023 by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) at Hyderabad were challenged before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai.

The Registry to call for a report from the Registrar of NCLT, Hyderabad about the date or dates on which the orders dated 20th July, 2023 were uploaded on the official website of the NCLT. The report be submitted by the NCLT within a period of four weeks from today.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, the learned senior counsel appearing for the Resolution Professional states that the resolution plan has already been implemented. Though we are not issuing notice at this stage, we permit the Resolution Professional to file an affidavit in that behalf.

List on 15th July, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER