

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10029/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 364/2023 18-01-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 365/2023 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai)

A RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GONUGUNTA MADHUSUDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101739/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.101740/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subrmaniam, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Shandilya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav More, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Petrushka Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to supply copy of the report received from the
Tribunal to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

List on 2nd August, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)