

TEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 10029/2024

A RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GONUGUNTA MADHUSUDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES]

(IA No. 101740/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 101739/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 114350/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 167473/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

**C.A. No. 6073/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Appellant(s)

(In CA No.10029/2024)

**Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, AOR
Mr. M A Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.**

(In CA No.6073/2024)

**Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh V Sipahimalani, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. S.C. Dharmadhikari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, AOR**

(For Res.No.1 in
CA No.10029/2024)

(For Res.No.2 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Agrawal, Adv.

(For Res.No.5 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav More, Adv.

(For Intervenors in
IA No.114350/2024 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

(For Resp. No.1 in
CA No.6073/2024)

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viraj Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Samit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manhar Singh Saini, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Shah, Adv.
Ms. Sayali Diwadkar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 10029/2024

Delay condoned.

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6073/2024

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant, on instructions, states that the appellant wants to pursue the remedy before the National Company Law Tribunal for inclusion in the Monitoring Committee. As the appellant desires to pursue the said remedy, a prayer is made for permitting withdrawal of this Appeal.

The Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

If an application is made by the appellant before the National Company Law Tribunal, the same shall be decided in accordance with law.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 10029/2024

A RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GONUGUNTA MADHUSUDHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES]

(IA No. 101740/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 101739/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 114350/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 167473/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6073/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

(In CA No.10029/2024)

Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, AOR
Mr. M A Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

(In CA No.6073/2024)

Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh V Sipahimalani, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(For Res.No.1 in
CA No.10029/2024)Mr. S.C. Dharmadhikari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, AOR

(For Res.No.2 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Agrawal, Adv.

(For Res.No.5 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav More, Adv.

(For Intervenors in
IA No.114350/2024 in
CA No.10029/2024)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

(For Resp. No.1 in
CA No.6073/2024)

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viraj Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Samit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manhar Singh Saini, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Shah, Adv.
Ms. Sayali Diwadkar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 10029/2024

Delay condoned.

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6073/2024

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant, on instructions, states that the appellant wants to pursue the remedy before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal for inclusion in the Monitoring Committee. As the appellant desires to pursue the said remedy, a prayer is made for permitting withdrawal of this Appeal.

The Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

If an application is made by the appellant before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, the same shall be decided in accordance with law.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)